UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1353

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Jeff Smith upon winning the Lifetime Achievement 2 Award from the Northern Kentucky Association of Realtors. 3 WHEREAS, Jeff Smith has proudly served as a relator since 1975; and 4 WHEREAS, the former president of the Multiple Listing Service in 1993 and the 5 Northern Kentucky Association of Realtors in 1995, Jeff Smith was the recipient of the 6 Realtor of the Year Award in 1993 and the Robert J. Enos Award in 2009; and 7 WHEREAS, Jeff Smith has served as a faithful member of the Kenton-Boone 8 Board of Directors, the Northern Kentucky Association of Realtors Board of Directors, 9 and the Multiple Listing Service Board of Directors; and 10 WHEREAS, a dedicated public servant and pillar of the northern Kentucky business 11 community, Jeff Smith has served on several committees with the Kentucky Association 12 of Realtors, and as president of that august body he testified in Frankfort in support of the 13 industry; and 14 WHEREAS, the members hereby honor Jeff Smith for his more than four decades 15 of service to the people of northern Kentucky; and 16 WHEREAS, in so doing, the members congratulate Jeff Smith for being presented 17 with the Lifetime Achievement Award from the Northern Kentucky Association of 18 Realtors; 19 NOW, THEREFORE, 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 21 Kentucky: 22 → Section 1. The Senate honors Jeff Smith on this day for winning the Lifetime Achievement Award from the Northern Kentucky Association of Realtors. 23 24 The members duly thank Jeff Smith for his myriad contributions to 25 his profession, and grant him best wishes as he continues to serve the homeowners of

Page 1 of 2

The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

26

27

northern Kentucky.

→ Section 3.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1353

1 Resolution to Jeff Smith, P.O. Box 1233, Union, Kentucky 41091.